

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 953/2018

Satyaprakash Sharma And Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pratush Choudhary for Mr. Vinod

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, PP
Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS
Order

19/08/2021

The matter has come up on an application (IA No. 1/2021) for amendment in the cause title.

It has been submitted in the application that the petitioner No. 1 has died on 02.08.2020. Death certificate of the petitioner has been annexed with the application as Annexure-1. Hence, it is prayed that the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1, may be taken on record. Amended cause title has been filed in the application.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection in taking on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1.

In view of thereof, application No. 1/2021 is allowed.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

List after one week.

Interim order, if any, shall continue, till then.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J