

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 953/2018

Satyaprakash Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Ashok Choudhary for Mr.Deepak Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr.Prem Shanker Sharma with Mr.Jitendra

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner No.1 has passed away and in this regard, today he has submitted an application along-with an amended cause-title in the Office.

List the matter on 24.03.2026.

Office is directed to place the amended title on record.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date only.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J