

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 953/2018
URN: CRLMP / 1581U / 2018

Satyaprakash Sharma And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/07/2026

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list in next week.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Public Prosecutor are directed to apprise this Court about the current status of the trial.

The Registrar (Judicial) is also directed to send D.O. letter to the concerned Court to get the current status of the trial.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/12