

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 953/2018
CNR: RJHC020195572018 | URN: CRLMP / 1581U / 2018

Satyaprakash Sharma And Ors
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anaya Gupta and Mr. Amit Yadav for Mr. Deepak Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Shekhawat-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/07/2026

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to complete her instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 10.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date and in case, the similar request is made then appropriate orders would be passed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J